



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 370/2025**

MAHESH VIJAYAGOPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal, Mr. Vipul Kumar
and Mr. Pranav Garg, Advocates.

versus

GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. S.S. Sobti, Advocate.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Hira, AR of D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **09.05.2025**

CS(COMM) 370/2025

1. Mr. S.S. Sobti, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of the Defendants and submits that summons were received by the Defendants on 01.05.2025.
2. Let written statement be filed within 30 days from the date of receipt of summons along with affidavit of admission/denial of the documents filed by the Plaintiff.
3. Replication may be filed by the Plaintiff within 30 days from the date of receipt of the written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed by the Defendants.
4. List on 16.07.2025 before the learned Joint Registrar.

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order CS(COMM) 370/2025 Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

Page 1 of 2

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:35:09



I.A. 10216/2025

5. Mr. S.S. Sobti, learned counsel for the Defendants seeks and is granted three weeks to file reply.
6. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.
7. Mr. S.S. Sobti, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendants undertakes that Defendants shall deposit the rental amount @ Rs.1,17,260/- per month, which is the last admitted rent, due in the last three years, within a period of two weeks from today.
8. As undertaken, Defendants shall deposit last three years' rent @ Rs.1,17,260/- per month with the Registrar General of this Court within two weeks from today. The amount deposited shall be invested in an interest bearing fixed deposit in a Nationalized Bank on an auto renewal mode.
9. List on 30.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 09, 2025/RW