



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(COMM) 370/2025

MAHESH VIJAYAGOPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vipul Kumar and Mr. Prajwal
Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Sakshi Bhalla and Mr. S.S.
Sobti, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.07.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A.No.10216/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2
CPC)**

**I.A.No.10217/2025 (under Order XXXVIII Rule 5 r/w
Order XVA CPC for directions to defendants)**

1. Written statement alongwith reply to the captioned I.A.No.10216/2025 and affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed on behalf of defendant.
2. Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents and list of documents has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that replication to the written statement of defendant be read as rejoinder to the reply to the captioned I.A.No.10216/2025.
3. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.



4. Both the parties shall file hard copies of their documents at least two weeks before the next date.
5. Pleadings are complete.
6. At request, re-notify the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **30th July, 2025.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 16, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)