



\$~97

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 370/2025**

MAHESH VIJAYAGOPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Vipul Kumar, Adv and Mr
Prajwal Tiwari, Adv

versus

GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

21.07.2025

%

I.A. 16961/2025

1. The present application under Order XI Rule 1(4) and (5) of CPC has been filed by the Plaintiff seeking to place on record additional documents as given in paragraph No.5 of the application.
2. Issue notice.
3. On taking steps, let notice be issued to the Defendants through all permissible modes, including *dasti*.
4. List on 30.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 21, 2025

S. Zakir