



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 370/2025**

MAHESH VIJAYAGOPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal, Mr. Vipul Kumar
and Mr. Prajwal Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Kohli, Mr. S.S. Sabi and
Ms. Dipika Prasad, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **29.08.2025**

I.A. 10216/2025 & I.A. 16961/2025

List on 17.10.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 29, 2025/YA