



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 370/2025**

MAHESH VIJAYAGOPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal, Vipul Kumar and
Prajwal Tiwari, Advocates

versus

GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Kohli and Ms. Ayushi
Bansal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **18.11.2025**

I.A. 10216/2025, I.A. 16961/2025 & I.A. 24352/2025

1. It is stated by learned Counsel for the Defendants that reply to I.A. 16961/2025 & I.A. 24352/2025 is ready and will be filed within one day.
2. Let the reply be filed within two days from today.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 18.03.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

Prateek