



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 370/2025**

MAHESH VIJAYAGOPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal, Mr. Vipul Kumar,
Mr. Prajwal Tiwari & Ms. Anshika
Saxena, Advs.

versus

GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Ajay Kohli, Mr. S.S. Sobti & Ms.
Sakshi Bhalla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

I.A. 6834/2026

1. This application is filed seeking condonation of delay of one hundred thirteen days in filing the reply to the application i.e. I.A. 24352/2025.
2. For the reasons mentioned therein, the application is allowed.
3. The delay is condoned.

I.A. 7073/2026

4. Issue notice.

**CS(COMM) 370/2025, I.A. 10216/2025, I.A. 10217/2025, I.A. 16961/2025
&I.A. 24352/2025**

5. Learned counsel for the defendants on instructions submits that there is a chance of an amicable settlement between the parties.



6. Let the parties appear before the mediation centre of this Court on 24.03.2026.
7. Put up before Court on 18.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MARCH 18, 2026
'JK'