



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 370/2025, I.A. 10216/2025, I.A. 10217/2025, I.A. 16961/2025, I.A. 24352/2025 & I.A. 7073/2026**

MAHESH VIJAYAGOPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samar Bansal, Mr. Vipul Kumar,
Mr. Prajwal Tiwari, Ms. Gayatri
Agarwal and Ms. Anshika Saxena,
Advs.

versus

GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ajay Kohli, Mr. S.S. Sobti and
Ms. Aishani Datta, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendant contends that the parties have bridged their differences and settlement modalities are being worked out.

2. On request, put up on 25.05.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 18, 2026

'ha'