



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 370/2025, I.A. 10216/2025, I.A. 10217/2025, I.A.
16961/2025, I.A. 24352/2025 & I.A. 7073/2026

MAHESH VIJAYAGOPAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aehsas Puri, Adv.

versus

GLOBE CAPITAL MARKET LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Hitanshi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

25.05.2026

%

1. Learned counsel present in court submit on behalf of the parties that the Bar is abstaining from work and seeks adjournment.
2. Put up on 07.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 25, 2026/Pa